PUBLISH: Friday, January 13, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, January 17, 2012.

Certified to before me this January 13, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/6/2011 to 12/27/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/17/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.

Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana University

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Smitley, Ronnie L.
Sherwin-Williams

Sport Form

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.

Town Of Monroe
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Municipal Electronics
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
B Secure Alarm Systems
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Boyce Forms - Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
James H. Drew Corporation
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Donald Kuhn

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Treasurer, State of Indiana

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

638.98
31,444.31
3,210.01
362.17
4,764.91
307.79
116.00
133.78
30.00
4,979.44
1,034.00
235.00
50.00
44.00
60.00
1,486.30
650.00
89.38
47.00
420.25
7.80
34.69
50.00
582.00
374.00
47.99
13.50
10.02
160.00
25291
1,452.00
265.80
41.60
35.00
253.60
372.00
778.78
252.84
62.25
1,946.25
152.89
20.24
21.00
60.00
13,602.09
57.23
31.65
2,801.00

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Hardware Company
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Stimpson, Richard P.
Burkhart, Gary

Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Janitors Supply Company
Werich, Kelly

Marcus J. Ripley
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Thompson, Roger

Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Baumann, Steve
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

West Payment Center
National Serv-All #091
Town Of Geneva

Purdue University
Association Of Prosecutin
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Phyllis Hebble

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

High End Concepts

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

ERS Wireless Communications
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Amount

24,000.00
29.75
434.54
60.00
20.83
25.00
328.99
2,333.33
90.86
53.04
103.39
275.00
122.37
6,564.87
11833
40.00
125.20
297.02
150.00
25,506.88
6,496.74
60.00
57.95
169.10
50.00
793.54
2,577.09
126.11
88.00
460.95
135.96
340.00
80.08
1,250.00
950.00
725.00
573.40
275.00
7.00
1,310.73
33.41
60.00
219,311.12
176.42
166.15
101.59
233.50
1,703.45

1/10/2012




Michael G. Werling

Jenny Karner

Kim A. Fruechte

Linn W Burhart

Stanley Steemer

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Barnes & Thornburg

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
ReusserDesign

First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Star Insurance - Decatur
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Courtesy Ford

Brad J. Weber

Indigital Telecom

Stop Tech

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Kent Lehman

Mediacom, LLC

A. C. Treasurer/ACH
On-Duty Depot

CenturyLink

State of Indiana LESO Program
Cooks Correctional

Dennis Sprunger

A-1 Door Specialties, Inc.

TCC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

363.75
225.00
184.80
20.00
100.00
68.20
546.83
243.71
1,845.00
177.05
1,702.07
982.63
75.00
535.03
580.56
1,166.16
9.85
61.48
126.08
2,744.70
50.00
197.70
50.00
85.56
822.67
922.08
21.95
25.00
4311.88
372.00
10,096.05
60.00
76.50
3,662.00
456.03
909.09
100.00
182.70
500.00
137.50
59.98

Adams County Sheriff's Commissary
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Jeremy S. Gilbert

William Borne

Audra Snyder

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Alan Baumgartner

Julie Jahn

League for the Blind & Disabled
Gayla Reinhart

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

First Response

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health
William Grimm

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Larry Butler

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

JSO Technology, LLC

Monica McCormack

Dale Scherer

Alicia Bates

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

USI, Consultants, Inc.

TKO Graphix, Inc.

Mike Mendoza

GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.
Cedarbridge Treatment Centers, LLC
Ruth Linnemeier

39 Degrees North

Holman's Inc

Grand Total

162.00
31.68
3,032.32
3,300.00
26.25
957.00
3,276.00
947.41
187.54
212.93
1,563.04
34.01
246.96
99.00
25.00
105.66
1,093.55
225.96
30.00
599.04
90.00
214.70
2,471.89
50.00
200.66
75.00
90.00
1,000.00
20.43
725.00
125.00
160.05
1,637.98
1,150.00
54.99
30.73
150.56
20,025.00
500.00
7,550.00
6,680.50

466,848.57
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