

PUBLISH: Friday, January 13, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, January 17, 2012.

Certified to before me this January 13, 2012.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/6/2011 to 12/27/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/17/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	638.98	Adams County Council On A	24,000.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,444.31	Adams County Solid Waste	29.75
Adams County Treasurer	3,210.01	Indiana Michigan Power	434.54
Arnold Lumber Company	362.17	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	60.00
Beam, Longest, And Neff	4,764.91	Berne Hardware Company	20.83
Berne Tri-Weekly News	307.79	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	116.00	Brateman's	328.99
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	133.78	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chef's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	90.86
City Of Decatur	4,979.44	Decatur True Value	53.04
Complete Printing Service	1,034.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	103.39
Decatur Daily Democrat	235.00	Stimpson, Richard P.	275.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Burkhart, Gary	122.37
Geneva Police Department	44.00	Gordon Food Service	6,564.87
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Haywood Printing Company	118.33
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,486.30	Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	40.00
Indiana University	650.00	Janitors Supply Company	125.20
K-Mart	89.38	Werich, Kelly	297.02
Lehman Feed Mill	47.00	Marcus J. Ripley	150.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	25,506.88
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	7.80	Nipsco	6,496.74
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	34.69	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Shell Fleet Plus	57.95
Sherwin-Williams	582.00	Shifferly Dodge	169.10
Sport Form	374.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Steven R. Jenkins Company	47.99	Stone-Street Quarries	793.54
Smith, Teryl R.	13.50	Print Shop	2,577.09
Barkey, Timothy L.	10.02	Top Supply Company	126.11
Town Of Monroe	160.00	U.S. Postmaster	88.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	252.91	West Payment Center	460.95
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,452.00	National Serv-All #091	135.96
CenturyLink	265.80	Town Of Geneva	340.00
Paul Norr	41.60	Purdue University	80.08
Municipal Electronics	35.00	Association Of Prosecutin	1,250.00
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	253.60	Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	950.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	372.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	725.00
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	778.78	Don Myers Plumbing	573.40
Boyce Forms - Systems	252.84	Phyllis Hebble	275.00
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	62.25	Bob's Locksmith Shop	7.00
James H. Drew Corporation	1,946.25	Chad W. Sprunger	1,310.73
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	152.89	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	33.41
Kristina Buckner	20.24	Charles Tooley	60.00
Donald Kuhn	21.00	Benicomp, Inc	219,311.12
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	High End Concepts	176.42
Harvest Land Co-op	13,602.09	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	166.15
Wal-Mart	57.23	Adams County Truck Repair	101.59
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.65	Impac	233.50
Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,801.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,703.45

Michael G. Werling	363.75	Adams County Sheriff's Commissary	162.00
Jenny Karner	225.00	Connie Ellenberger	31.68
Kim A. Fruechte	184.80	Troyer's	3,032.32
Linn W Burhart	20.00	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	3,300.00
Stanley Steemer	100.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	26.25
McKesson Medical - Surgical	68.20	Uricks Trucking	957.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	546.83	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	243.71	Jeremy S. Gilbert	947.41
Barnes & Thornburg	1,845.00	William Borne	187.54
Forms Management Group, Inc.	177.05	Audra Snyder	212.93
Verizon Wireless	1,702.07	Stationair's Express	1,563.04
SunGard Public Secctor	982.63	Landon Patterson	34.01
ReusserDesign	75.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	246.96
First National Bank	535.03	Alan Baumgartner	99.00
Cintas Location #G64	580.56	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,166.16	League for the Blind & Disabled	105.66
Jeremy Wetter	9.85	Gayla Reinhart	1,093.55
Richard F. Thompson	61.48	Office Depot	225.96
Decatur Ace Hardware	126.08	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Association of Indiana Counties	2,744.70	First Response	599.04
Star Insurance - Decatur	50.00	Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health	90.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	197.70	William Grimm	214.70
Phil Eicher	50.00	Global Gov't/Ed	2,471.89
Purdue CES Education Fund	85.56	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	822.67	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	200.66
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	922.08	Larry Butler	75.00
Courtesy Ford	21.95	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	90.00
Brad J. Weber	25.00	JSO Technology, LLC	1,000.00
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Monica McCormack	20.43
Stop Tech	372.00	Dale Scherer	725.00
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05	Alicia Bates	125.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Frontier	160.05
Mediacom, LLC	76.50	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	1,637.98
A. C. Treasurer/ACH	3,662.00	USI, Consultants, Inc.	1,150.00
On-Duty Depot	456.03	TKO Graphix, Inc.	54.99
CenturyLink	909.09	Mike Mendoza	30.73
State of Indiana LESO Program	100.00	GT Small Engine Repair, Inc.	150.56
Cooks Correctional	182.70	Cedarbridge Treatment Centers, LLC	20,025.00
Dennis Sprunger	500.00	Ruth Linnemeier	500.00
A-1 Door Specialties, Inc.	137.50	39 Degrees North	7,550.00
TCC	59.98	Holman's Inc	6,680.50
		Grand Total	<u><u>466,848.57</u></u>